

South Tahoe Public Utility District
Bid Results: 2022 Purchase of Fire Hydrant Assemblies and Valves

Issued: 04/07/2022

Bid Close: 04/26/2022 10:00 AM (PDT)

American AVK Company					
Item#	Description	UM	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	4' (four foot) bury fire hydrant assembly	EA	18	\$2,108.64	\$37,955.52
2	5' (five foot) bury fire hydrant assembly	EA	19	\$2,206.56	\$41,924.64
3	Gate valves, 6" nominal size, (MJ x FL), Class 150	EA	37	\$642.85	\$23,785.45
				Total	\$103,665.61

South Tahoe Public Utility District
 Bid Results for
 Project Materials and Accessories for Installation of Fire Hydrant Assembly Installations

Issued 7/20/22; Bid Due on August 04, 2022 10:00 AM (PDT)

Western Nevada Supply Company

Item #	Description	U/M	Qty	Unit Price	Extd Price	Comment
1	6" C900 Class 235 PVC Pipe - Blue	FT	780	\$17.36	\$13,540.80	IN STOCK
2	4" SDR 35 PVC Pipe - Green	FT	180	\$3.34	\$601.20	IN STOCK
3	8" Tapping Saddle: 8.62-9.06" OD Range (for Steel or PVC)	EA	9	\$812.92	\$7,316.28	1 WEEK
4	10" Tapping Saddle: 10.73-11.13" OD Range (for PVC)	EA	2	\$906.15	\$1,812.30	1 WEEK
5	12" Tapping Saddle: 12.50-12.90" OD Range (for Steel)	EA	1	\$1,008.82	\$1,008.82	1 WEEK
6	12" Tapping Saddle: 13.16-13.56" OD Range (for DIP)	EA	1	\$1,008.82	\$1,008.82	1 WEEK
7	16" Tapping Saddle: 17.40-17.80" OD Range (for PVC)	EA	1	\$1,803.43	\$1,803.43	1 WEEK
8	19" Tapping Saddle: for 19.05" OD Steel	EA	3	\$1,803.43	\$5,410.29	1 WEEK
9	6" Romac Macro HP Coupling for Steel Pipe	EA	10	\$383.41	\$3,834.10	2 WEEKS
10	4" Romac Macro HP Coupling for Steel Pipe	EA	12	\$290.53	\$3,486.36	2 WEEKS
11	6" Romac Alpha Restrained Coupling for PVC Pipe	EA	12	\$537.53	\$6,450.36	12-14 WEEKS *STOCK ALTERNATIVE IS AVAILABLE*
12	6" MJ Grip Ring and Bolt Kit for C900 PVC	EA	182	\$76.31	\$13,888.42	2 WEEKS
13	6" Flange Bolt and Gasket Kit	EA	37	\$34.76	\$1,286.12	IN STOCK
14	6" Flange Wrap Kit (Petrolatum wax tape & poly wrap)	EA	49	\$24.92	\$1,221.08	IN STOCK
15	6" Insulating Flange Bolt and Gasket Kit	EA	12	\$62.67	\$752.04	IN STOCK
16	4" Flange Bolt and Gasket Kit	EA	10	\$23.90	\$239.00	IN STOCK
17	4" Insulating Flange Bolt and Gasket Kit	EA	16	\$46.98	\$751.68	IN STOCK
18	4" Flange Wrap Kit (Petrolatum wax tape & poly wrap)	EA	26	\$24.57	\$638.82	IN STOCK
19	6" Flange Tee	EA	6	\$396.34	\$2,378.04	IN STOCK
20	4" Flange Tee	EA	8	\$319.24	\$2,553.92	IN STOCK
21	4"x6" Flange x Flange Reducer	EA	8	\$186.64	\$1,493.12	IN STOCK
22	6" MJ x Flange Branch Tee	EA	6	\$257.26	\$1,543.56	IN STOCK
23	6" MJ 22 degree elbow	EAE	10	\$114.58	\$1,145.80	IN STOCK
24	6" MJ 45 degree elbow	EA	24	\$126.11	\$3,026.64	IN STOCK
25	6" MJ 90 degree elbow	EA	14	\$155.65	\$2,179.10	IN STOCK
26	4" Flange x Flange Gate Valve	EA	2	\$722.56	\$1,445.12	IN STOCK
27	G5 Style Valve Box	EA	37	\$54.07	\$2,000.59	IN STOCK
28	G5 Style Valve Box Lid Marked "WATER"	EA	37	\$40.61	\$1,502.57	IN STOCK
29	Blue Tracer Wire	FT	2000	\$0.14	\$280.00	IN STOCK
30	Tracer Wire Access Point for Hydrants w/ ground	EA	37	\$13.13	\$485.81	2 WEEKS
31	Ground Rod for Tracer Wire	EA	37	\$13.76	\$509.12	IN STOCK
32	1" PVC electrical conduit (for tracer wire)	FT	100	\$2.75	\$275.00	IN STOCK
33	Tracer Wire Splice Kit	EA	26	\$1.22	\$31.72	IN STOCK
34	Tracer Wire CadWeld Kit	EA	48	\$1.25	\$60.00	2 WEEKS
35	Detectable Marking Tape marked "Water"	FT	1000	\$0.11	\$105.00	IN STOCK

TOTAL \$86,065.03